Trials@uspto.gov Paper 27
Tel: 571-272-7822 Entered: October 28, 2015

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COMPASS BANK, DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES, DISCOVER

COMPASS BANK, DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES, DISCOVER BANK, DISCOVER PRODUCTS INC., AND STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY, Petitioner,

V.

MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC., Patent Owner.

Case CBM2015-00098 Patent 5,940,510

Before TREVOR M. JEFFERSON, MITCHELL G. WEATHERLY, and KERRY BEGLEY, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

WEATHERLY, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER Authorizing Admission *Pro Hac Vice*37 C.F.R § 42.10

Patent Owner, Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ("Patent Owner") moves for admission *pro hac vice* of Mr. Nathan Lowenstein. Paper 23. Patent Owner provides a declaration from Mr. Lowenstein in support of its motion. Ex. 2005. Petitioner did not oppose the motion within the requisite



CBM2015-00098 Patent 5,940,510

time period. After considering Patent Owner's Motion and supporting Declaration, it is:

ORDERED that Patent Owner's Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission of Nathan Lowenstein is *granted*;

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Nathan Lowenstein is authorized to represent Patent Owner as back-up counsel in this proceeding;

FURTHER ORDERED that Patent Owner shall continue to designate a registered practitioner as lead counsel in this proceeding;

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Lowenstein shall comply with the Office Patent Trial Practice Guide and the Board's Rules of Practice for Trials, as set forth in Title 37, Part 42 of the Code of Federal Regulations; and

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Lowenstein is subject to the Office's disciplinary jurisdiction under 37 C.F.R. § 11.19(a) and the USPTO Rules of Professional Conduct set forth in 37 C.F.R. §§ 11.101 *et seq*.



CBM2015-00098 Patent 5,940,510

PETITIONER:

William F. Long
FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
blong@mckennalong.com

R. Trevor Carter
WHITE & CASE LLP
dtennant@whitecase.com

PATENT OWNER:

Kenneth J. Weatherwax Nathan Lowenstein LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com lowenstein@lowensteinweatherwax.com

